Resolution 21-066

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers

totaling $ 1,055,264.71 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

Description Payment | Payment l Payment Total
Check Register See Check Register List $473,764.92
HB May 2021 Premium $60,139.60 $9,960.55 $3,162.74 $73,262.89
Wired East Brunswick Note $280,758.96
Wired Payroll 08 $61,910.93 $43,851.57 $7,632.26 $113,394.76
Wired Payroll 09 $62,226.03 $42,478.90 $7,549.75 $112,254.68
Wired C Joseph Last Pay| $1,438.06 $260.50 5129.94 $1,828.50

Total: | $1,055,264.71

Total: $ 1,055,264.71

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley

Regional Sewerage Authority held on May 13,2021

On the motion of Commissioner Guadagno

Second by Commissioner Cegelka

And a Roll Call Vote as follows:

Yeas: (8) Cegelka, Farrell, Guadagno, Howarth, Isselin. Recchia, Schorno, Zuppa

Nays: (0)

Abstain: (1) Andes

Absent: (1) Corbett

Resolution 21-066

Wl

Michael Guadagno
Board Secretary
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May 13, 2021
03:03 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: 1
Check Register By Check 1d

Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING
Report Type: A1l Checks

to OPERATING Range of Check Ids:
Report Format: Detai]

24710 to 24806
Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: vy pir Deposit: ¥

Check # Chack pate vendor ReconciTed/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
24710 05/13/21  ANGHEOOS ANG HERBERT 441
21-00266 1 steel Toe safety shoes 139.99  03-503-280 Expenditure il 1
ELECTRICAL UNIFORMS
24711 05/13/21 AQUAPOOS AQUA PRO TECH LABORATORIES, co 441
21-00002 Inv 1030236M - IPP Sampling 2,518.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2100002 I 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00002 5 1Inv 1031156 - IPP Sampling 481.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2100002 4 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00002 6 1Inv 1040387M - IPP Sampling 1,819.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2100002 5 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
4,818.00
24712 05/13/21  AQUAPOOS AQUA PRO TECH LABORATORIES, €O 441
21-00001 5 7-day Chronic Toxicity Test 1,150.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2100001 I 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00001 6 Invoice # 1040240 1,373.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C2100001 2 i
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2,523.00
24713 05/13/21  ATLANOL0 ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 441
21-00092 13 CNIN149231C KNOW B4 TRAIN 4/21 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure 2100026 13 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
21-00092 14 CNINI57807C KNOW B4 TRAIN 5/21 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure 2100026 124 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
21-00092 15 CNINIS7783C Monthly Ct May2021 4,931.81 01-501-025 Expenditure 2100026 125 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
5,057.81
24714 05/13/21  CcoN CONVERGEONE, INC 441
21-00275 1 2021 avaya Phone Maint/Support 1,075.20 01-501-020 Expenditure 2 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24715 05/13/21  COUNTOLS COUNTY WELDING SUPPLY CO. , INC 441
21-00013 5 232744 AR Monthly Tank Rental 45.00 01-506-040 Expenditure a1 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00013 6 233260 PR Monthly Tank Rental 45.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 2 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
90.00
24716 05/13/21  CROWNOOS CROWN TROPHY 441
21-00054 2 46300 Mark Howarth Nameplate 15.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 97 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24717 05/13/21  CSFENOOS C & S FENCING INC 44]
21-00112 1 Fence instsall @ STP MC'B 21,675.00 01-857-002 Expenditure 13 1

Resolution 21-066

TRUNK LINE MISC EQUIPMENT
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May 13, 2021
03:03 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No:

2

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
24718 05/13/21  DAILY00S DAILY RECORD 441
21-00041 16 0003877928 63,38 01-501-030 Expenditure 76 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 17 0003877928 58,08 01-501-030 Expenditure 7701
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 18 0003877928 79.72  01-501-030 Expenditure 7% 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00041 19 0003877928 61.66 01-501-030 Expenditure M 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
263.84
24719 05/13/21  DAVEHO0S DAVE HEINER ASSOCTATES, INC, 441
21-00261 1 H2S saturation indicators 3,840.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 205 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00261 7 Discount 10% 384.00-~ 01-507-040 Expenditure 06 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00261 3 Freight 50.50 01-507-040 Expenditure 207 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
3,506.50
24720 05/13/21  pISCO005 DISCOVERY BENEFITS, INC, 441
21-00040 5 INVI318854-IN 1333429-IN 100.00 01-501-205 Expenditure |
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
24721 05/13/21  pOCUS005 DOCUSAEE INC. 441
21-00042 6 141654 April to way 2021 152.25 91-501-030 Expenditure 80 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLTES
24722 05/13/21  DOVERODS DOVER BRAKE AND CLUTCH 441
21-00257 1 Smoke Test 105.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 19 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00257 2 DOT sticker 2.50 01-507-040 Expenditure 199 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00257 3 DOT Inspection 120.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 200 1
TRUNKLINE MATNTENANCE EQUIPMENT
227.50
24723 05/13/21  EMILCOOS EMILCOTT ASSOCTATES, INC. 441
21-00274 1 1nv 201230 500.00 (01-501-020 Expenditure 23 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24724 05/13/21  ENGIEOOS ENGIE POWER AND GAS, LLC 441
21-00206 5 SINS261088 3/23/21 - 4/21/21 26,017.23  01-501-090 Expenditure 2100032 134 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
24725 05/13/21  ENVIR0OS ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE ASSOCTA 441
21-00161 1 Invoice 963039 539.20 01-505-030 Expenditure 164 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24726 05/13/21  EVOQUODS EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 441
21-00025 4 calcium Nitrate 04/05/2021 2,638.56 01-507-031 Expenditure  €2100007 5 1

Resolution 21-066

ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
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May 13, 2021 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 3
03:03 M Check Register 8y Check Id
Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Anount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
24727 05/13/21  FEDEROOS FEDERAL EXPRESS 41
21-00059 2 7-262-97352-MAILING 268.56 01-501-030 Expenditure 00 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLTES
21-00059 3 7-270-27972-MAILING 31.38  01-501-030 Expenditure 10 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 4 7-277-15937-MAILING 147.28  01-501-030 Expenditure 0 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 5 7-277-15938-MAILING 310.41 01-501-030 Expenditure 03 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 6 7-284-65520-MAILING 305.83 01-501-030 Expenditure 104 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 7 7-290-42015-MAILING 293.04  01-501-030 Expenditure 05 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 8 7-298-60343-MAILING 317.87 01-501-030 Expenditure 06 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 9 7-306-33829 MAILING 3175 01-501-030 Expenditure 07 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 10 7-321-32283 MAILING 176.32  01-501-030 Expenditure 08 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 11 7-328-31330 MAILING 35.2% 01-501-030 Expenditure 0 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 12 7-336-35100 MAILING 120.15  (1-501-030 Expenditure 10 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 13 7-366-48193 MAILING 39.23 01-501-030 Expenditure 1 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 14 7-351-49965 MATLING 512.21 01-501-030 Expenditure iR 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00059 15 7-357-81162 MAILING 371,12 01-501-030 Expenditure 3 1

24728 05/13/21
21-00258 1
21-00258 2
21-00258 3

24729 05/13/21
21-00039 6

24730 05/13/21
21-00012 33
21-00012 34
21-00012 35
21-00012 36

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
2,360.44

FIREFO0S FIRE FIGHTERS EQUIPMENTS (0, I 441
20210791 2-in. bkflow prevent 922.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 01 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
20210791 Adapters 50.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 202 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
20210791 shipping & Handing 35.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 03 1

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,007.00

FUSIO010 FUSION CLOUD COMPANY, LLC. 441
9307693-MAY INTERNET 591.75 01-501-025 Expenditure o1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 441
9858241798 DANGER SIGN 12,02 01-506-040 Expenditure 7
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

9866445274 PLUMBING SUPPLIES 229,34 01-506-040 Expenditure 2 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

9865749767 5 GAL PAIL 75.60 01-506-040 Expenditure 23 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

9868635997 ELECT HZD SIGN 11.28  01-506-040 Expenditure 24 1

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
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May 13, 2021

03:03 Py

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 4

Check # Check Date vendor

PO #

Item Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

ReconciTed/Void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

24730 GRAINGER, INC

21-00012
21-00012
21-00012
21-00012
21-00012
21-00012
21-00012
21-00012
21-00012
21-00012
21-00012
21-00012
21-00012
21-00012
21-00012
21-00012

3
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
43
49
50
51
52

24731 05/13/21

21-00008
21-00008
21-00008
21-00008

13
14
15
16

24732 05/13/21

21-00060

2

24733 05/13/21

21-00225

2

Continued
9869133745 HIGH VOLT SIGN

9870365385 TOOL SETS
9875307697 AIR HORN LOCK OUT
9880873212 COLD PROT GLOVES
9875854219 TRAFFIC SIGN
9881324249 HOSE ACCES TOOLS
9882942528 WATER HOSE
9882602577 HOSE ADAPT, SUPPLIE
9883222854 SYRINGE FILTER
9888510865 LABEL CARTRIDGES
9888510840 PLIER SET, TOOLS
9888510857 FIRE HOSE ADAPTORS
9888962199 WATER PRESS REDU VA
9890706741 BACK SUPPORT, TUBIN
9890706733 TUBING

9890706725 AIR FILTER

GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC
1000 ft cat 6 ethernet cable

1/2 Hp, 115 volts, 1625 rpm
breaker, terminal blocks,

toggle switch assembly, fluke

GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC
Timer

GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC
First aid kits 9880958278

Resolution 21-066

51.05
486.42
274.12

87.60
195.83
371.23
160.00
223.65
197.24

74.98

1,088.27
347.64
1,737.74
107.25

28.54

575.04

6,344.84

253.73
142.33
472 .84

103.84

972.74

341.00

235,80

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
{1-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
(1-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-503-230 Expenditure

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-307-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-130
SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Expenditure
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May 13, 2021
03:03 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: §

Check # Check pate vendor

PO # Ttem

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

Contract

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

24734 05/13/21
21-00238 1

21-00239 2

24735 05/13/21
21-00018 14

21-00018 15
21-00018 16
21-00018 17

24736 05/13/21
21-00101 6

24737 05/13/21
21-00168 3

24738 05/13/21
21-00094 3

14739 05/13/21

21-00123 2
21-00123 3
21-00123 4
21-00123 5
21-00123 6
2-00123 7
2-00123 8
2100123 9

21-00123 10
21-00123 11

GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC

Gas Detector Vehicle Chargers 206.68

Gas Detector Vehicle Chargers 225,63
432.31

GRIFFO0S GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC

15822896 Unleaded Gas 4/1/2021 168.36
15871848 unleaded Gas 4/16/21 466.17
15801682 uUnleaded Gas 4/23 342,58
15905779 unleaded Gas 4/29/21 156.31

1,133.42

HACHCO05 HACH COMPANY

INV # 12413178 131.28

HITECHOB HI-TECH TRANSMISSIONS, INC

119022 2012 cHvY COLO MGY3504 1,971.38

HOBBIO05 HOBBIE HEAT & POWER INC

Bearing replacement on REF 7 988.00

HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

flat washer 2.94
hex bolt 12.16
pve elbow 13.97
pve fitting 12.54
funnel 3.10
01l filled radiator 49.97
pve pipe 23.97
Tiquid nails 15.08
insulation board 164.32
pve fitting039923215581 11.50

309.55

Resolution 21-066

01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERIALS & SUPBLIES

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-503-240 Expenditure

ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-507-030 Expenditure
TRURKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure

TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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May 13, 2021
03:03 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: 6

Check Register By Check 1d

Check # check Date vandor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
24740 05/13/21  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 441
21-00006 5 Galvanize steel cables and 39.45 01-503-230 Expenditure 41
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00006 6 1/2 inch rigid pipe treadless 8.04 01-503-230 Expenditure B 1
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
47,49
24741 05/13/21  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 441
21-00019 23 3023296 FILTER 74.88 01-506-030 Expenditure 47 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 24 3023261 5 GAL BUCKET 20.88 01-506-030 Expenditure 8 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 25 6024435 BAC TREAT, SOAP, BULBS 42.39 01-506-030 Expenditure 44 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 26 0162956 GRouT, CLEANER, SUPLS B1.30 01-506-030 Expenditure 50 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 27 5011697 HARDBD, PAINT 37.52 01-506-030 Expenditure Bl 1
. MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 28 3011904 MALLET, PAINT SUPPLIES 189.89 01-506-030 Expenditure 52 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 29 3315195 MULCH LAWN BOOSTER 81.78 01-506-030 Expenditure 53 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 30 2163396 SPONGE, TILE 17.43 01-506-030 Expenditure |
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 31 7012163 FUEL STABLZR, TOOLS 94.84 (1-506-030 Expenditure 5 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 32 (9770009774050 TILE SNAKE REPL 371,10 01-506-030 Expenditure 56 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 33 WG35503989 TILE 129.70¢  01-506-030 Expenditure 57 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
1,141,711
24742 05/13/21  INTERO30 INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICES, INC 441
21-00174 6 7404937 TRASH & RECY MAY 598.76 (01-506-030 Expenditure 2100044 170 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24743 05/13/21  INTER03S INTERVENTION STRATEGIES INTER 441
21-00043 4 warch - May Invoices 1,050.00 01-501-209 Expenditure 81 1
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
24744 05/13/21  JERSEDLD JERSEY ELEVATOR 0, INC 441
21-00011 6 253783 MAY ELEVATOR SERVICE 275.36  01-506-040 Expenditure N 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24745 05/13/21  J0HNDOOS JOHN DUFFY FUEL CO INC 441
21-00232 1 Grit washer/elevator service 3,900.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 183 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24746 05/13/21  JOHNSOO5 JOHNSON SCALE & BALANCE 0. INC 441
21-00213 1 Inv # 114653 1,421.81 01-505-040 Expenditure 178 1

Resolution 21-066

LAB MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
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03:03 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 7

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Account Type Contract

Ref Seq Acct

24747 05/13/21
21-00004 6

21-00004 7

24748 05/13/21
21-00288 1

21-00288 2

24749 05/13/21
21-00262 1

24750 05/13/21
21-00223 3

24751 05/13/21
21-00067 1

24752 05/13/21
21-00068 3

24753 05/13/21
21-00143 5

24754 05/13/21
21-00198 4

24755 05/13/21
2-00125 1

21-00125 2

24756 05/13/21
21-00147 5§

24757 05/13/21
21-00026 23

JONES00S JCT JONES CHEMICALS INC

850571 HYPO SOLUTION 4/8/21 3,371.94  01-506-033 Expenditure
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES
853321 HYPO SOLUTION 5/6/21 3,547.44  01-506-033 Expenditure
CHEMICAL HYPQ SUPPLIES
6,919.38
JORGEOQS JORGE SANTOS
Analytical Intruments 46.95 01-506-050 Expenditure
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
Activated STudge:Comp. course 58,95 01-506-050 Expenditure
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
105.99
KAHANOOS KAHANT ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
1000 ft, 18 awg, MTW red 7,24 01-503-230 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC.
Inv 001326589 Refresco Escrow 295.00 01-503-120 Expenditura
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
KLEINDOS KLEINFELDER, INC.
KLFInv1326635- AnnCnsTt 5-5-21 5,860.25 01-503-020 Expenditure
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC.
Inv 001326586 - IPP Assistance 1,106.25 01-503-120 Expenditure
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC.
KLF Inv1327032 Contd0 5-10-21 4,647.80 01-EIT-040 Expenditure
NJEIT DEBT AUTH. FINAL CLARIFIERS D & C
KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC.
KLF Inv 1326588 - May5 2021 516.25 (01-503-020 Expenditure
ENGINEERING PROFESSIGNAL SERVICES
LPINTO0S L&P INTEGRATORS
Troubleshoot scada screen 400.00 01-503-240 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
travel cost 55.00 01-503-240 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
455.00
MAGICO0S MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION (0.
19716A-M PLUMB SVCS CHLORINE 748.08 01-506-041 Expenditure
BUILDING & GROUND
MARAZ005 MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L
46321 FIREMENS HOME 532.00 01-501-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Resolution 21-066 Page 8 of 1§
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ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By check Td

Page No:

8

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
24757 MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L Continued
21-00026 24 46322 GENERAL 2021 4,588.50 (01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 ol 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 25 46323 C40 CLARIFER 1,081.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  C2100008 62 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 26 46324 €35 REBIDIT 16,546.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2100008 63 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 27 46325 EXPANSION CAPACITY 2019 1,058.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 b4 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 28 46326 c41 FIL/PHOS 762.91 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 65 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 29 46327 TRIAL RE PROJECTS 58,540.24 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 66 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 30 46328 Kkre 759.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 67 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 31 46330 RT 80/15 INTR PROJECT 230.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 6 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
84,097.65
24758 05/13/21  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 441
21-00027 4 Inv 46320 - IPP Assistance 805.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2100009 69 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24759 05/13/21  MGLFOOO5 MGL FORMS SYSTEMS LLC 441
21-00231 1 179906 Date/Scan/tmail Stamper 59.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 181 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00231 2 179906 SHIPPING 11.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 82 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
70.00
24760 05/13/21  MISSI00S MISSION COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, 441
21-00096 2 vearly Service Charge 18,832.20 01-507-030 Expenditure  €2100030 |
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24761 05/13/21  MOHAWOOS MOHAWK COMPUTERS LLC 441
21-00050 6 303600 May web Hosting 24,98 01-501-030 Expenditure % 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24762 05/13/21  MONDS005 MONDSINI, JOANN 441
21-00269 1 Zzoom Reimbursement 2021 149.90 01-501-070 Expenditure 220 1
ADMINISTRATION MISCELLANEOUS
24763 05/13/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 441
21-00070 3 mMInv507435269 AncnsTt £-29-21 17,665.50 01-503-020 Expenditure 2100019 20 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24764 05/13/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 441
21-00145 5 MM Inv507435268 Apr26 2021 780.00 0I-EIT-035 Expenditure  €2100036 155 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH. INTERCEPTOR
24765 05/13/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 441
21-00170 7w Inv507435414 Condl 4-28-21 20,625.00 01-ExT-041 Expenditure 2100042 168 1

Resolution 21-066

NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE

Page 9 of 19



May 13, 2021
03:03 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By check Id

Page No: 9

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO #

Ttem Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Contract

Reconciled/Void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

24765 MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC.

21-00170 8

24766 05/13/21
21-00202 1

24767 05/13/21
21-00278 1

24768  05/13/21
21-00052 9

24769 05/13/21
21-00049 15

24770 05/13/21
21-00203 1
21-00203 2
21-00203 3

24771 05/13/21
21-00205 1

21-00205 2

24772 05/13/21
21-00078 1

21-00078 2

24773 05/13/21
21-00154 5

21-00154 6

Continued
MM Inv507435294 contdl 4-27-21 6,157.00
26,782.00

MURRAODS MURRAY PAVING & CONCRETE, LLC
Safety Railings @ MC:BT-1 11,500.87

NEWJEODS NEW JERSEY MOTOR VEHICLE COMM

2021 ANNUAL ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 150.00

NJADVOOS NJ ADVANCE MEDIA

0002718325 183.38

NINATOS NJ NATURAL GAS CORP

05-1225-8470-12-03/13-04/09/21 2,740.84

NORTHO15 NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC

38097 VARION Ref electrode 649.00
38097 Ammonium Meas electrode 450.80
38097 Potass Compensating Ele 450.80

1,550.60

PCSPUOOS PCS PUMP AND PROCESS,INC

7511 Prosonic M FMU40 Level 1,664.00

7511 Freight 32.75
1,69.75

PUMPIO05 PUMPING SERVICES, INC

1122895 MONROE PUMP STATION 1,003.50

1121711 HARRISON ST PS 3,147.00
4,150.50

PVSCHOOS PYS CHEMICAL

523037 2/18/21 SODIUM RISULF 3,901.68

526051 4/22/21 SODIUM BISULE 3,898.89

7,800.57

Resolution 21-066

01-E17-041 Expenditure
NIEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE

01-857-002
TRUNK  LINE MISC EQUIPMENT

Expenditure

01-501-160
SAFETY DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS

Expenditure

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-090 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

(01-506-040 Expenditura
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-857-001 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS

01-857-001 Expenditure

TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS

01-506-034 Expenditure
CHEMICAL BISULFITE SUPPLIES
01-506-034 Expenditure

CHEMICAL BISULFITE SUPPLIES

Page 10 0of 19
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May 13, 2021
03:03 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 10

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
24774 05/13/21  QUALI00S QUALTTY CONTROLS, INC. 441
21-00234 1 53975 Cover Gasket 96.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 18 1
MATNTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00234 2 53975 Intern/Extern ORTNg Kit 68.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 18 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-0023¢ 3 53975 Air Cushion kit 1,868.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 186 1
MATNTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00234 4 53975 Shipping 20,91 01-506-040 Expenditure 187 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
2,052.91
24775 05/13/21 RADDOS  RADWELL INTERNATIONAL INC 441
21-00268 1 Allen Bradley 1756-1832 INPUT 947.20 01-853-003 Expenditure a2 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
21-00268 2 ALLEN BRADLEY 1756-0B32, 671,20 01-853-003 Expenditure 3 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
21-00268 3 ALLEN BRADLEY 1756-410, 617.60 01-853-003 Expenditure 24 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
21-00268 4 ALLEN BRADLEY 1756-L61, PLC 690.00 01-853-003 Expenditure 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
21-00268 5 ALLEN BRADLEY 1756-N2, PLC 115.20 01-853-003 Expenditure 26 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
21-00268 6 ALLEN BRADLEY 1756-TBCH, PLC 224,70 01-853-003 Expenditure ar 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
21-00268 7 Freight Inv 32021001 41.08 01-853-003 Expenditure 28 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
21-00268 8 Packaging & Handling 32021001 7.50 01-853-003 Expenditure 28 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
3,314.48
24776 05/13/21 RADOOS  RADWELL INTERNATIONAL INC 441
21-00166 1 Repair Allen Bradley control 1,004.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 165 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00166 2 Freight 16.62 01-503-240 Expenditure 166 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
1,020.62
24777 05/13/21  RAPIDOOS RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE INC 441
21-00020 5 RSRIG208 #3 GRIT AUGER TAILSF 6,787.75 01-506-040 Expenditure 58 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24778 05/13/21 RUSS005 RUSSELL REID WASTE HAULING 441
21-00153 5 6161102 MARCH SLUDGE HAUL SVCS 40,638.05 01-506-032 Expenditure 2100038 158 1
SLUDGE HAULING
21-00153 6 6185229 APRIL SLUDGE HAUL SVCS 39,346.90 01-506-032 Expenditure  €2100038 159 1
SLUDGE HAULING
21-00153 7 OVERPAYMENT 11/20 $7900,66 7,900.66- 01-506-032 Expenditure  €2100038 w1
SLUDGE HAULING
72,084.29
24779 05/13/21  SHEAFFER SHEAFFER SUPPLY INC, 441
21-00061 6 Bolt 3/4 x 4 69.50 01-507-030 Expenditura 15 1

Resoclution 21-066

TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Page 11 0f 19



May 13, 2021
03:03 pm

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: 11

Check Register By Check Id

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
24779 SHEAFFER SUPPLY INC. Continued
21-00061 7 flat washer 6.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 6 1
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00061 8 lock washer 6.00 01-507-030 Expenditure nr 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
81.50
24780 05/13/21  SIMMODOS SIMMONS, RAYMOND 441
21-00260 1 Reimbursement for Intro to 241,00 01-506-050 Expenditure 204 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
24781 05/13/21  SPRINOOS SPRINT NEXTEL 441
21-00056 4 1Inv#775766288-161 3/27-4/26/21 44.99 01-501-030 Expenditure % 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24782 05/13/21  STAPLOOS STAPLES ADVANTAGE 441
21-00098 27 3476028289 OFFICE SUPPLIES 136.89 01-501-030 Expenditure 28 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00098 28 3476028300 STAPLES, AIR, POST 45.26  01-501-030 Expenditure 129 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00098 29 3476028295 OTTERBOX CASES 103.46 01-501-030 Expenditure 130 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00098 30 3476028298 STAPLER 44,77 01-501-030 Expenditure m 3
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00098 31 3474833766 TONER, TABS, FOLDER 196.47 01-501-030 Expenditure B2 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
526.85
24783 05/13/21  STAUFQ05 STAUFFER MANUFACTURING COMPANY 441
21-00265 1 70719026 N95 8210 Resnirator 423.36 01-506-030 Expenditure 209 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00265 2 70719026 Freight 30.97  01-506-030 Expenditure 20 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
454.33
24784 05/13/21  SUBURO0S SUBURBAN CONSULTING ENGINEER 441
21-00073 4 SCE Inv46963 AnncnsTtng 5-3-21 1,960.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 2100022 7 I
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24785 05/13/21  TAYLOOOS TAYLOR OIL €O, INC 441
21-00245 1 Sw-20 VEHICLE OIL 318.40 01-506-030 Expenditure 192 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00245 2 Sw-30 VEHICLE OIL 296.15 01-506-030 Expenditure 193 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
614.55
24786 05/13/21  THATRO0S THAI, B.K. SANDY 441
21-00293 1 CMFO LICENSE RENEWAL 50.00 01-502-060 Expenditure 28 1
FINANCE DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
21-00293 2 POSTAGE REIMBURSMENT FOR 2021 8.40 01-501-030 Expenditure 229 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00293 3 POSTAGE REIMBURSMENT FOR IRS 7.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 230 1

Resolution 21-066

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Page 12 of 19



May 13, 2021
03:03 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 12

Check # Check date vendor

PO # Tten

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

24786 THAI, B.K.

21-00293 4

24787 05/13/21
21-00038 11

21-00038 12

24788 05/13/21
21-00137 8

24789 05/13/21
21-00037 5

24790 05/13/21
21-00240 1

24791 05/13/21
21-00058 2

24792 05/13/21
21-00244 1

24793 05/13/21
21-00272 2

24794 05/13/21
001 1

24795 05/13/21
21-00029 5

24796 05/13/21

21-00247 1
21-00247 2
21-00247 3

Description Amount Paid
SANDY Continued
POSTAGE REIMBURSMENT FOR SED 1.20

66.60

THEHAQDS THE HARTFORD

932295123643 SHORT TERM MAY 21 406.52

932295123643 LONG TERM MAY 21 901.18
1,307.70

THELADOS THE LABMART/ 1 & H BERGE

Inv# 578267 34.48
TIMETROS TIMETRAK SYSTEMS INC.

INv#S-025918 4/16/21-5/15/21 87.50
TOMCO005 TOMCO CONSTRUCTION

MH repair MorrisCounty B19-72R 1,184.00

TOWNSO35 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY-TROY HI
#120210-3 waTeR 1/11-4/23/21 1,611.71

TREASO15 TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY

10% penalty Deposit 200.00

TREASOLS TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY
2021 NIPDES Permit Renewal 42,859.58

TREASOLS TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Contract 41 Stormwater Permit 450,00

TRIMBOOS TRIMBOLI & PRUSINOWSKI, LLC

Inv 8163 April 2021 Services 5,479,50

UNIFI  UNIFIRST

1260028116 Coach's Jacket Szig 36.99

1260028116 Shipping 6.00

1260028116 sales Handling Char 3.44
46.43

Resolution 21-066

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-207 Expenditure
SHORT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
01-501-208 Expenditure
LONG TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-502-030 Expenditure

FINANCE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-507-040 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-501-090 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

01-503-130 Expenditure
IPP MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-022 Expenditure
PERMITS, INSPECTION

01-eEIT-041 Expenditure

NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE

01-501-024 Expenditure
LABOR ATTORNEY

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS

01-506-080 Expenditure
UNIFORMS

Page 13 of 19

231

72

73

153

71

190

%9

191

441

441

441

441

441

441

441

221

222

70

194

195
156

441

441

441

1



May 13, 2021
03:03 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 13

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO # Item

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account

Reconciled/void Ref Num

24797 05/13/21
21-00005 14

21-00005 15
21-00005 16
21-00005 17
21-00005 18
21-00005 19

24798 05/13/21
21-00251 1

24799 05/13/21
21-00148 3

24800 05/13/21
2100159  §

24801 (05/13/21
21-00115 13
21-00115 14
21-00115 15
21-00115 16
21-00115 17

24802 05/13/21
21-00045 26

21-00045 27
21-00045 28
21-00045 29
21-00045 30
21-00045 31

UNIFIO0S UNIFIRST/UNIFORM RENTAL

1180002239 UNIFORM RENTAL 252.74
1180004466 UNIFORM RENTAL 241.04
1180006705 UNIFORM RENTAL 288. 54
1180009145 UNIFORM RENTAL 422.35
1180011135 UNIFORM RENTAL 245,51
1180013379 UNIFORM RENTAL 714.86
LI
UNITEODS UNITED RENTALS, INC
Replace 10x50 containment berm 1,500.00

UNITEQOS UNITED RENTALS, INC

187173413-010Grd Heat Rent APR 6,440.78

UNITEODS UNITED RENTALS, INC

18142129013 Ro1Tloff Tank Rent 2,204.00

USALCO05 USALCO BALTIMORE PLANT, LLC
20189217 ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,086.67

20189669 ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,097.75

20190224 ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,167.88
20190920 ALUMINGM SULFATE 4,190.64
20191572 ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,158.40

USCOFFEE US COFFEE, INC,

1337447 LATTE POWDER CAPUCCINO 107.63

1337038 BTL WATER, COFFEE SPLS 207.60
1337039 § GAL UGS WATER 26.00
1337053 Hot coco 15.32
1336987 QURY BREWER SVC CHARGE 150.00
1336873 CLEAN TABLETS 25.00

Resolution 21-066

01-506-080
UNIFORMS
01-506-080
UNIFORMS
01-506-080
UNTFORMS
01-506-080
UNIFORMS
01-506-080
UNIFORMS
01-506-080
UNIFORMS

01-506-040
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-506-030
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-306-030
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-037
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
01-506-037
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
01-506-037
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
01-506-037
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
01-506-037
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE

01-501-030

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030

ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030

Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct
441
Expenditure  €2100005 § 1
Expenditure 2100005 9 1
Expenditure  C2100005 10 1
Expenditure  £2100005 I 1
Expenditure  €2100005 2 1
Expenditure 2100005 B 1
441
Expenditure 197 1
441
Expenditure 157 1
441
Expenditure 83 1
441
Expenditure 2100033 136 1
Expenditure  €2100033 BE 1
Expenditure  €2100033 13 1
Expenditure  €2100033 13t 1
Expenditure  €2100033 #4001
441
Expenditure 82 1
Expenditure 8 1
Expenditure 8 1
Expenditure 8 1
Expenditure g8 1
Expenditure §7 1

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Page 14 of 19



May 13, 2021
03:03 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register 8y Check Id

Page No: 14

Check # check Date vendor

PO # Ttem

Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

Account Type

Contract

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

Ref Seq Acct

24802 US COFFEE,

INC. Continued

2100024

88
89

441
122

441
92

441
93

441
9%

91

1

1

1

1

21-00045 32 1335585 5 GAL JUGS WATER 39.00 01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00045 33 1335638 COFFEE, BTL WATER 215.21 01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
785.76
24803 05/13/21  VALLEOLO VALLEY HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP
21-00090 2 524302¢5622 1st Q DOT testing 272.00 01-501-120 Expenditure
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24804 05/13/21  VERIZ00S VERTZON
21-00047 5 455-883-044-0001-48-4/16-5/15 716.34  01-501-090 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
24805 05/13/21  VERIZO10 VERIZON WIRELESS
21-00048 5 #9878287664-3/24-4/23/21 1,070.50 01-501-090 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
24806 05/13/21  weMASOOS WB MASON
21-00046 16 219882204 TONER 307.40 01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00046 17 219772053 PAPER, SUPPLIES 19¢.37  01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
503.77
Report Totals Paid void Amount paid Amount Void
Checks: a7 0 473,764.92 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 97 0 473,764.97 0.00

Resolution 21-066

Page 150f 19



May 13, 2021

09:02 Am

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: 1

Check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: WIRES

Report Type: All Checks

1o WIRES

Report Format: Detail

Range of Check Ids: 513 to 514

Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO #

Item Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

Reconciled/Void Ref num

Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct

513 05/13/21  STATEQL0 STATE OF NJ HEALTH BENEFITS PR 440

21-00035 10 PREMIUM ACTIVE EMPLOYEES-MAY21 60,139.60 01-501-205 Expenditure 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM

21-00035 11 PREMIUM RETIREES-MAY 2021 9,960.55 01-501-205 Expenditure z 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM

21-00036 6 2021 DENTAL BENEFITS-MAY 2021 3,162.74 01-501-206 Expenditure i o1

e NJ STATE DENTAL
73,262.80

514 05/13/21  TOWNS040 TOWNSHIP OF EAST BRUNSWICK 440

21-00277 1 RVRSA PROJECT NOTE-PRINCIPAL 275,000,00 01-501-405 Expenditure 4 1
PROJECT NOTE- PRINCIPAL

21-00277 2 RVRSA PROJECT NOTE-INTEREST 5,758.96 01-501-406 Expenditure 5 1

PROJECT NOTE- INTEREST

280,758.%
Report Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Anount Void
Checks: 2 0 354,021.85 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: é 0 354,021.85 0.00

Resolution 21-066 Page 16 of 19
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